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An Act to approve the excess expenditure of monies 

aggregating four hundred and fifty-six million, fourteen 

thousand and seventy kwacha. 

(SthAugust, 2014 

ENACTED by the Parliament of Zambia. Enactment 

1. This Act may be cited as the Excess  Expenditure Short title 

Appropriation (20ll)Act, 2014. 

2. The expenditure on the services of the Republic during the Appropriation 

financial year which ended on 31 st December, 2011 , of the monies 
indicated in respect of the services in the third column of the 

Schedule, being expenditure in excess of the monies appropriated 
for the services by the Appropriation Act, 2011, and the 
Supplementary Appropriation (201 l)Act, 2013, is hereby approved. 

Single copies of this Act may be obtained from the Government Printer, 
P.O. Box 30/ 36, 1010/ Lusaka, Price K 1.00 each. 
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No.of 

Head 

37 

/07 

46 

IOI 

/17 

76 

/02 

/03 

77 

/04 

80 

/01 

/03 

SCHEDULE 
(&ctlon2) 

2 

Institution 

Ministry of Finance ond National Planning 

Financial Management wid Accounting Department 

Ministry of Health 

Human Resources and Administration 

Southern Province 
, 

Ministry of Sport, Youth and Child Development 

Sports Department 

Youth Affairs Department 

Ministry of Defence 

Zambian Army 

Ministry of Education 

Headquarters 

Planning an d  Information Directorate 

TOTAL 

3 
Appropriation 

Amount 

232,461,024 

74,111,046 

8,357,036 

9,335,477 

1,709,241 

5,529,193 

6,995,801 

117,515,252 

456,014,070 

·' 


