GOVERNMENT OF ZAMBIA

ACT

No. 6 of 2014

Date of Assent: 31st July, 2014

An Act to approve the excess expenditure of monies aggregating four hundred and fifty-six million, fourteen thousand and seventy kwacha.

[5th August, 2014

ENACTED by the Parliament of Zambia.

Enactment

1. This Act may be cited as the Excess Expenditure Short title Appropriation (2011) Act, 2014.

Appropriation

2. The expenditure on the services of the Republic during the financial year which ended on 31st December, 2011, of the monies indicated in respect of the services in the third column of the Schedule, being expenditure in excess of the monies appropriated for the services by the Appropriation Act, 2011, and the Supplementary Appropriation (2011)Act, 2013, is hereby approved.

Single copies of this Act may be obtained from the Government Printer, P.O. Box 30136, 10101 Lusaka, Price K 1.00 each.

	2	3
No. of Head	Institution	Appropriation Amount
37	Ministry of Finance and National Planning	
/07	Financial Management and Accounting Department	232,461,024
46	Ministry of Health	
/01	Human Resources and Administration	74,111,046
/17	Southern Province	8,357,036
76	Ministry of Sport, Youth and Child Development	
/02 .	Sports Department	9,335,477
/03	Youth Affairs Department	1,709,241
7 7	Ministry of Defence	
/04	Zambian Army	5,529,193
80	Ministry of Education	
/01	Headquarters	6,995,801
/03	Planning and Information Directorate	117,515,252
	Total	456,014,070

SCHEDULE (Section 2)

.

. •